
SOMABAY World Cup Hurghada (EG)
02-08 December 2018
"Pre-Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
ZAPATA GARCIA Juan David ES 60 35 1.714 4 9 6 1

GOREN Mehmet TR 39 35 1.114 2 9 6 2
COENEN Philip BE 23 40 0.575 0 3 2 3

B
KIM Hyun-Suk KR 60 55 1.090 4 8 6 1

SALMAN Gokhan TR 58 54 1.074 2 5 4 2
EL MESSERY Ihab EG 51 61 0.836 0 5 5 3

C
HORN Martin DE 60 34 1.764 4 8 6 1
TÜZÜL Murat TR 46 42 1.095 2 5 4 2
SOUSA Manuel PT 29 40 0.725 0 3 3 3

D
HOFMAN Glenn NL 60 36 1.666 4 11 7 1
CHO Chi Yeon KR 46 38 1.210 2 7 5 2

TIRANNO Giuseppe IT 33 46 0.717 0 6 3 3

E
VAN BEERS Barry NL 60 48 1.250 4 6 5 1

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 55 37 1.486 2 10 5 2
AYMAN Mahmoud EG 30 41 0.731 0 4 3 3

F
OH Sung Uk KR 60 27 2.222 4 12 6 1

GUNGOR Savas TR 50 50 1.000 2 8 5 2
HENRY Ragay EG 36 53 0.679 0 5 3 3

G
NELIN Dion DK 60 38 1.578 4 5 5 1
OH Sung Kyu KR 53 47 1.127 1 6 5 2
CELIK Murat TR 42 53 0.792 1 5 3 3

H
KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 60 25 2.400 4 14 7 1

JEONG Sung Il KR 37 35 1.057 2 6 4 2
EMAM Ahmed EG 33 36 0.916 0 7 6 3

I
LEE Seung Jin KR 60 44 1.363 4 8 6 1

BALOGIANNIS Apostolos GR 53 54 0.981 2 7 5 2
ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 52 60 0.866 0 7 6 3

J
SORENSEN Jacop DK 60 43 1.395 4 6 5 1

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 43 46 0.934 2 4 3 2
TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 51 43 1.186 0 6 5 3

K
KIM Jae Guen KR 60 45 1.333 4 9 5 1

HWANG Hyung Bum KR 53 40 1.325 2 10 6 2
GAZDOS Ivo CZ 33 31 1.064 0 5 4 3

L
ANDERSEN Thomas DK 53 35 1.514 2 5 4 1

DO NGUYEN Trung Hau VN 54 39 1.384 2 6 6 2
BULUT Savas TR 45 34 1.323 2 8 5 3

M
MINAOGLU Manol TR 60 43 1.395 4 11 9 1
SALEM Khaled EG 43 47 0.914 2 4 4 2
KAHOFER Arnim AT 43 64 0.671 0 4 3 3

N
NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien VN 60 45 1.333 4 8 8 1

ALP Ahmet TR 58 49 1.183 2 7 5 2
MORI Yusuke JP 47 38 1.236 0 5 5 3

O
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 59 40 1.475 2 7 7 1

PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 55 39 1.410 2 8 6 2
BRANTS Ronny BE 49 43 1.139 2 7 4 3

P
KOBAYASHI Hideaki JP 50 37 1.351 2 9 8 1
MONTES Antonio ES 56 52 1.076 2 5 5 2

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 48 49 0.979 2 5 5 3
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Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 60 25 2.400 4 14 7 1

OH Sung Uk KR 60 27 2.222 4 12 6 2
HORN Martin DE 60 34 1.764 4 8 6 3

ZAPATA GARCIA Juan David ES 60 35 1.714 4 9 6 4
HOFMAN Glenn NL 60 36 1.666 4 11 7 5
NELIN Dion DK 60 38 1.578 4 5 5 6

MINAOGLU Manol TR 60 43 1.395 4 11 9 7
SORENSEN Jacop DK 60 43 1.395 4 6 5 8
LEE Seung Jin KR 60 44 1.363 4 8 6 9
KIM Jae Guen KR 60 45 1.333 4 9 5 10

NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien VN 60 45 1.333 4 8 8 11
VAN BEERS Barry NL 60 48 1.250 4 6 5 12
KIM Hyun-Suk KR 60 55 1.090 4 8 6 13

ANDERSEN Thomas DK 53 35 1.514 2 5 4 14
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 59 40 1.475 2 7 7 15

KOBAYASHI Hideaki JP 50 37 1.351 2 9 8 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 55 37 1.486 2 10 5 17

PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 55 39 1.410 2 8 6 18
DO NGUYEN Trung Hau VN 54 39 1.384 2 6 6 19
HWANG Hyung Bum KR 53 40 1.325 2 10 6 20

CHO Chi Yeon KR 46 38 1.210 2 7 5 21
ALP Ahmet TR 58 49 1.183 2 7 5 22

GOREN Mehmet TR 39 35 1.114 2 9 6 23
TÜZÜL Murat TR 46 42 1.095 2 5 4 24

MONTES Antonio ES 56 52 1.076 2 5 5 25
SALMAN Gokhan TR 58 54 1.074 2 5 4 26
JEONG Sung Il KR 37 35 1.057 2 6 4 27
GUNGOR Savas TR 50 50 1.000 2 8 5 28

BALOGIANNIS Apostolos GR 53 54 0.981 2 7 5 29
KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 43 46 0.934 2 4 3 30

SALEM Khaled EG 43 47 0.914 2 4 4 31
OH Sung Kyu KR 53 47 1.127 1 6 5 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
BULUT Savas TR 45 34 1.323 2 8 5 33
BRANTS Ronny BE 49 43 1.139 2 7 4 34

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 48 49 0.979 2 5 5 35
CELIK Murat TR 42 53 0.792 1 5 3 36
MORI Yusuke JP 47 38 1.236 0 5 5 37

TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 51 43 1.186 0 6 5 38
GAZDOS Ivo CZ 33 31 1.064 0 5 4 39
EMAM Ahmed EG 33 36 0.916 0 7 6 40

ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 52 60 0.866 0 7 6 41
EL MESSERY Ihab EG 51 61 0.836 0 5 5 42
AYMAN Mahmoud EG 30 41 0.731 0 4 3 43
SOUSA Manuel PT 29 40 0.725 0 3 3 44

TIRANNO Giuseppe IT 33 46 0.717 0 6 3 45
HENRY Ragay EG 36 53 0.679 0 5 3 46
KAHOFER Arnim AT 43 64 0.671 0 4 3 47
COENEN Philip BE 23 40 0.575 0 3 2 48


